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DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY 
MANIPUR 

 

 

 

N O T I C E 
Imphal, the 6th June, 2022 

 
No. 3/1/2018-DMU/Rect/2020-I:  It is hereby notified for all concerned that the following 
is the shortlisted candidates for Personal Interview for the Post of Deputy Registrar, 
Deputy Finance Officer & Deputy Controller of Examinations. All shortlisted candidates 
are requested to Collect the Call Letter from the Office of the Registrar, Dhanamanjuri 
University during office hours from 7th June to 11th June, 2022. 

 
I. List of shortlisted candidates for the Post of Deputy Registrar 

 

Sl. No. Candidate Code Name Category 

1.  DYR01 DR. BIDYARANI ASEM UR 

2.  DYR02 YENGKHOM SANGEETA DEVI UR 

3.  DYR03 PUKHRAMBAM ARVINDA SINGH UR 

4.  DYR04 LAISHRAM BOJEN SINGH SC 

5.  DYR05 JOHNSON RAJKUMAR UR 

6.  DYR06 MAISNAM PRADIPCHANDRA SINGH UR 

7.  DYR07 DANNY KHARTU MONSANG ST 

8.  DYR08 NONGTHOMBAM RITIKUMAR SINGH OBC 

9.  DYR09 ANDY ARAMBAM UR 

10.  DYR10 MD. SWEET ALI OBC 

11.  DYR11 ROSHAN OINAM UR 

12.  DYR12 KANGJAM VICTORIA DEVI UR 

13.  DYR13 NINGTHOUJAM GHASHYAM SINGH SC 

14.  DYR14 M. PAUMINSANG GUITE ST 

15.  DYR15 SAIKHOM JOY MEETEI OBC 

16.  DYR16 NINGTHOUJAM ANILKUMAR SINGH SC 

17.  DYR17 PAOHULEN KIPGEN ST 

18.  DYR18 LAIMAYUM GOVINDA SHARMA OBC 

19.  DYR19 DR. ARAMBAM JOLLY DEVI UR 

20.  DYR20 THIYAM SUDIP UR 

21.  DYR21 DR. MD BHARUDDIN SHAH UR 

22.  DYR22 KHIADEM CHAOBI DEVI UR 
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II. List of shortlisted candidates for the Post of Deputy Finance Officer 
 

Sl. No. Candidate Code Name Category 

1.  DFO01 ANDY ARAMBAM UR 

2.  DFO02 JOSHUSA SONY NAMBRAM UR 

3.  DFO03 DANNY KHARTU MONSANG ST 

4.  DFO04 LAISHRAM BROJEN SINGH SC 

5.  DFO05 GOGO ATHOKPAM UR 

6.  DFO06 PUKHRAMBAM ARVINDA SINGH UR 

7.  DFO07 RAJKUMAR GIRIDHARI SINGH UR 

8.  DFO08 LAIMUJAM DIPEN SINGH UR 

9.  DFO09 PAOHULENN KIPGEN ST 

10.  DFO10 NINGTHOUJAM GHANASHYAM SINGH SC 

 
III. List of shortlisted candidates for the Post of Deputy Controller of 

Examinations 
 

Sl. No. Candidate Code Name Category 

1.  DCE01 NONGTHOMBAM RITIKUMAR SINGH OBC 

2.  DCE02 ANDY ARAMBAM UR 

3.  DCE03 PUKHRAMBAM ARVINDA SINGH UR 

4.  DCE04 YENGOKPAM BUDHACHANDRA UR 

5.  DCE05 JOSHUSA SONY NAMBRAM UR 

6.  DCE06 DR BIDYARANI ASEM UR 

7.  DCE07 JOHSON RAJKUMAR UR 

8.  DCE08 LAISHRAM BROJEN SINGH SC 

9.  DCE09 GOGO ATHOKPAM UR 

10.  DCE10 DR YAIPHABA NINGTHOUJAM UR 

11.  DCE11 YUMNAM LOKESHWOR SINGH OBC 

12.  DCE12 KANGJAM VICTORIA DEVI UR 

13.  DCE13 SAIKHOM JOY MEETEI OBC 

14.  DCE14 PAOHULENN KIPGEN ST 

15.  DCE15 LAIMAYUM GOVINDA SINGH OBC 

16.  DCE16 DR MD BAHARUDDIN SHAH UR 

 
-Sd/- 

(Dr. Nivedita Lairenlakpam) 
Registrar, 

Dhanamanjuri University 
Copy to: 

1.  P.S to Vice- Chancellor, DMU 

2.  P.S. Commissioner, HTE 
3.  Director, University & Higher Education 
4.  All Principals Constituent Colleges of DMU 
5.  Members concern 
6.  Guard file. 


